
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060155-2025 

Award

??Provision for the Supply of 935mm2 DC Traction Power
Feeder Cable?

Transport for London

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060155
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a33c 
Published 26 September 2025, 1:34pm

Scope 

Reference

TFL-PLU-935mm2 Cable

Description

Provision for Supply of 935mm2 DC Traction Power Feeder Cable that are required as
part of the Piccadilly Line Upgrade (PLU) programme.

 

Contract 1. ??Provision for the Supply of 935mm2 DC Traction

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060155-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060155-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Power Feeder Cable?

Supplier

TELE-FONIKA UK LTD

Contract value

£950,290 excluding VAT

£1,140,348 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 September 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

17 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

8 October 2025 to 7 October 2026

Possible extension to 2 October 2027

1 year, 11 months, 26 days



Page 3 to 6

Description of possible extension:

This contract will be valid for one year with an option to extend a further one year.

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

31320000 - Power distribution cables

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

5 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 6

Submission 

Submission type

Requests to participate

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Dynamic market being used

RISQS

Special regime

Utilities

Supplier 

TELE-FONIKA UK LTD

Companies House: 02493261

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLJN-8837-QHBR

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007184-2025


Page 5 to 6

Room 4 Oaktree House Atherstone Road

Swadlincote

DE12 7EL

United Kingdom

Email: info@tfkable.com

Website: https://www.tfkable.com/en_pl/

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. ??Provision for the Supply of 935mm2 DC Traction Power Feeder Cable?

Contracting authority 

Transport for London

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHMT-6197-NWNZ

5 Endeavour Square

London

mailto:info@tfkable.com
https://www.tfkable.com/en_pl/


Page 6 to 6

E20 1JN

United Kingdom

Email: BSFAribaAdministration@tfl.gov.uk

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:BSFAribaAdministration@tfl.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Provision for the Supply of 935mm2 DC Traction Power Feeder Cable
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Dynamic market being used
	Special regime

	Supplier
	TELE-FONIKA UK LTD

	Contracting authority
	Transport for London


		2025-12-20T05:12:10+0000
	TCPDF




